Financial Aid Technology Allocation 
July 6, 2018 

SEC. 68. (a) For the 2018–19 fiscal year, the sum of thirteen million five hundred thousand 

dollars ($13,500,000) is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Board of 

Governors of the California Community Colleges to support technology advancements and 

innovations in financial aid processing and management systems at the community colleges 

in order to streamline financial aid verification, including, but not limited to, the Student